technical datasheet
Large block Metal Oxide Varistor (MOV)
protection technology is utilized within all the
ZoneMaster PRO range. Each of the large
block MOVs are individually fused for both
thermal and short circuit protection. This
provides redundancy ensuring the facility is

Maximum attenuation (typical)
-75dB (100kHZ to 100MHz)
ordering information
Model number as per specification table
Add suffix X for EMI/RFI filter
Add suffix F for flush mount options
Add suffix D for disconnect
Add suffix O for NEMA 4 enclosure
Add suffix S for NEMA 4X enclosure
Add suffix R for battery powered remote
monitor unit
Model Maximum
surge current
Imax (kA)
Working
voltage
(V)
UL 3rd
Edition VPR
(V)
Limiting voltage
@3kA*  @10kA (In)
(V)             (V)
Phase types
ZM15100 200 120/240	split 700 416 528 Split	phase	3	wire
ZM15101 200 120/208 700 416 528 Three	phase	4	wire	WYE
ZM15102 200 120/240 700/1200 416 528 Three	phase	4	wire	Delta
ZM15103 200 240 1200 832 1056 Three	phase	3	wire	Delta
ZM15104 200 277/480 1200 776 904 Three	phase	4	wire	WYE
ZM15106 200 480 2000 1552 1800 Three	phase	3	wire	Delta
ZM15107 200 220/380 1200 776 904 Three	phase	4	wire	WYE
ZM15108 200 240/415 1200 776 904 Three	phase	4	wire	WYE
ZM15000 240 120/240	split 700 416 528 Split	phase	3	wire
ZM15001 240 120/208 700 416 528 Three	phase	4	wire	WYE
ZM15002 240 120/240 700/1200 416 528 Three	phase	4	wire	Delta
ZM15003 240 240 1200 832 1056 Three	phase	3	wire	Delta
ZM15004 240 277/480 1200 776 904 Three	phase	4	wire	WYE
ZM15006 240 480 2000 1552 1800 Three	phase	3	wire	Delta
ZM15007 240 220/380 1200 776 904 Three	phase	4	wire	WYE
ZM15008 240 240/415 1200 776 904 Three	phase	4	wire	WYE
ZM15200 340 120/240	split 700 416 528 Split	phase	3	wire
ZM15201 340 120/208 700 416 528 Three	phase	4	wire	WYE
ZM15202 340 120/240 700/1200 416 528 Three	phase	4	wire	Delta
ZM15203 340 240 1200 832 1056 Three	phase	3	wire	Delta
ZM15204 340 277/480 1200 776 904 Three	phase	4	wire	WYE
ZM15206 340 480 2000 1552 1800 Three	phase	3	wire	Delta
ZM15207 340 220/380 1200 776 904 Three	phase	4	wire	WYE
ZM15208 340 240/415 1200 776 904 Three	phase	4	wire	WYE
ZM15300 400 120/240	split 700 416 528 Split	phase	3	wire
ZM15301 400 120/208 700 416 528 Three	phase	4	wire	WYE
ZM15302 400 120/240 700/1200 416 528 Three	phase	4	wire	Delta
ZM15303 400 240 1200 832 1056 Three	phase	3	wire	Delta
ZM15304 400 277/480 1200 776 904 Three	phase	4	wire	WYE
ZM15306 400 480 2000 1552 1800 Three	phase	3	wire	Delta
ZM15307 400 220/380 1200 776 904 Three	phase	4	wire	WYE
ZM15308 400 240/415 1200 776 904 Three	phase	4	wire	WYE
Figure 1  Dimensions
*Tested	as	per	ANSI/IEEE	C62.45;	IEC	61643-1	Uoc	=	6kV
Flush mount (without disconnect)
ZoneMaster